AT
REPLACEMEN]‘#L ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA \D QOQC\\K&

DATE _!/'5/10mmEe 1030 a BUDGET REVISIONS
- 01/19/10 JAN 19 2010
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS 7010 JiRequiress445 Votes
None COUNTY OF SANTA BAREAR
REVENUE REVISIONS "D Reqtiires'#/5 Votes

Transfer No: 0000725

Public Health $1,458,986 Total

Record $1,458,986 of unanticipated revenue from the Federal and State government for
Preparedness planning and increase Salaries and Benefits ($846,454), Services and Supplies
($589,674) and Other Expenditures ($22,858).

Transfer No: 0000733

General Services $43,000 Total

Recognize $43,000 from the Santa Ynez Valley Airport Authority toward the completion of
the Santa Ynez Airport Building Addition.

Transfer No: 0000735

General Services $8,700 Total
Public Works

To budget for the purchase of two assigned vehicles by Public Works to be operated as
Operating Cost vehicles at $8,700.

Transfer No: 0000743

General Services $192,147 Total
General County Programs

To close out the Santa Barbara Parking Garage at Garden Project #8635 and return
designation to Fund 0070 (Criminal Justice Facility Construction Funds) at $55,722.34 and
Fund 0071(Courthouse Construction Funds) at $136,423.66.




Transfer No: 0000744

General Services $71,453 Total
Seneral County Programs

To close out the Santa Maria Juvenile Court Project #8621 and return designation to Fund
0070 (Criminal Justice Facility Construction Funds) at $50,436.48 and Fund 07 1(Courthouse
Construction Funds) at $21,015.20.

Transfer No: 0000747

Sheriff
General Services $21,000 Total

Release $21,000 of Sheriff Designation and transfer to General Services for work on New
County Jail project.

Transfer No: 0000757

Public Health Department $1,997 Total

Release California Healthcare for Indigents Program (CHIP) designation balance in order to
pay FY 2009-2010 County-wide cost allocation charges.

Transfer No: 0000771

Debt Service $2,070,000 Total
0036-Municipal Finance Debt Service

3108-SB Redevelopment Agency-Debt Service

General County Programs

0071-Courthouse Construction SB 668

3100-Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency

Isla Vista Project

Public Works

1930-Resource Recovery Waste Management

Increase debt service payment by $2,070,000 to prepay the outstanding 1998 Certificates
of Participation and realize cash savings of $95,000.

Transfer No: 2008032

Housing and Community $542,154 Total
Development .
General Services

Establish budget appropriation in Fund 0064 (CDBG Federal) for ARRA CDBG-R Community
Development Block Grant projects grant award of $542,154.




Transfer No: 2008085

Alcohol, Drug and $1,307,495 Total
Mental Health Services

Reclassify indirect Cost Rate Plan (ICRP) charges from Operating Transfers-Out to
Administrative Charges in the Mental Health Service Act (MHSA) Fund in the amount of
$882,495 and the Alcohol and Drug Program (ADP) Fund in the amount of $425,000.
Reclassify revenue in the Mental Health Fund from Operating Transfers-In to Administration
Fees in the amount of $1.3 million.

Transfer No: 2008092

Alcohol, Drug and $1,580,000 Total
Mental Health Services
Probation

Reduce Substance Abuse & Crime Prevention (SACPA) Trust Fund budget by $1,580,000 due
to the elimination of state funding and an increase in revenue of $539,838 to recognize the
new Byrne Justice Assistance Grant.

Transfer No: 2008123

Housing and Community $939,606 Total
Development

Establish budget appropriation of $276,929 in Fund 0064 (CDBG Federal) and $662,677 in
Fund 0066 (HOME) for a total of $939,606 for the Dahlia Court Apartments Expansion
Project.

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN
THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



Contingency Fund Detail

01/19/2010
Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/09
None
General Fund Contingency Transfers:
Budget Journal Entry #0000456 General Fund Imprest Cash adjustment
General County Programs
Budget Journal Entry #0000511 Close Imprest Cash SB Juvenile Hall
Probation
12/8/09
Budget Journal Entry #2008115 To provide financing for unfunded
District Attorney witness expenses which the County

is required by statute to pay.
Ending Balance (FIN), 01/19/10

$800,000.00

($7,525.00)

$125.00

($100,000.00)

$692,600.00



Balance at 6-30-2009 22,395,981

6-30-2009 Fund Balance designated to Strategic Reserve 2,103,134
Beginning Balance at 7-1-2009 24,499,115
Budgeted 09-10 increases and decreases to Strategic Reserve:
Reimbursement of May Election 1,363,000
P&D reimbursement for Accela 81,934
Obligated to ADMHS (4,878,601)
Obligated to District Attorney (500,000)
Obligated to balance General Fund (1,203,352)
19,362,096
Less Anticipated Adjustments:
Not expected to receive election reimbursement (1,363,000)
Unobligated balance of Strategic Reserve 17,999,096



. BJE 0000725
Budget Revision Request [ BudgetJournalEntry#—l
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

.

JE
Related Journal Entry #

lbjeCt / Tltle Prowde a short descnptlon forthlsb

Public Health: Record $1,458,986 of unantICIpated revenue from the Federal and State government for Preparedness planning
and increase Salaries and Benefits ($846,454), Services and Supplies ($589,674), and Other Expenditures ($22,858).

This budget Revision Request will adjust the Public Heaith Department’'s FY 2009-10 adopted budget by increasing $1,458,986
of unanticipated Revenues and Expenditures. This increase is caused by adding $1,146,308 for FY 2009-10 Emergency
Preparedness planning grants, and $312,678 for prior year rollover and grant expenditure in the current year.

In addition, this revision increase Salaries and Benefits ($846,454), Services and Supplies ($589,674), and Other Expenditures
($22,858).

The amended FY 2009-10 adjusted budget will total $2,178,124 (consisting of new funding of $1,865,446 and rollover FY 2008-
09 funding of $312,678). The total for Salaries and Benefits is $1,257,588. The Grant provides funding to the Public Health

Department for Preparedness planning which includes county wide coordination, response plan and procedures, and
participation in functional exercises.

Financial Summa

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 / / ,\{ .
Appropriation for / Uses: FH =S = B
o S = e
Salaries & Benefits 846,454 | 00 | 00 | 00 o o3 = | 00E
FCER ] -
T = i
Services & Supplies 589,674 | 00 | 00 | 00 = 2 & o=z
SN =
Other Charges 22,858 | 00 | 00 | 00 = m~ | 00 %
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00, e - 4 | 00 =
— — = -2
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 ] 00 * @ — | 00 P
e = ‘(:‘JII o
Intrafund Transfers ; 00 ‘ 00 } 00 I - i | 00
e I o
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 - “- 1 ‘ 00
: ] ~oT
Sources: : L
Revenue 1,458,986 | 00 J 00 ] 00 T s | 00
= o= AT
Other Financing Sources | 00 ‘ 00 ] 00 o e | 00
—~ o
Intrafund Transfers ! 00 ’ 00 ; f 00 ; ;o | 00
~ ot
=9
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE . - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departf_‘enta! Aut
% % / % EApprove [ JApproved
4 P 5” / / ? Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal Entry ) . [—
BepartmentHead Date if applicable Approved as to Accounting Form. DDISHPPVOVE DDlsapproved Date
Transfer/Revision in Accordance with
Department Head Date Policy datedfla/ga. Agenda ltem
N ‘
Depariment Head Date // " Auditor-Contr%/r Colinty Ex?ﬁﬂtive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN v ’ Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



L BJE 00007
Budget Revision Request BudgetJoumalEn?y?#

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

E——— . JE
ubject ] Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Entry #
_ning ordinance amendments” or *Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".
General Services: Recognize $43,000 from the Santa Ynez Valley Airport Authority toward the completion of the Santa Ynez Valley Airport
Building Addition.
Justification: Forall changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. :
On August 26, 2008 the Board of Supervisors approved (File Reference No. 08-00764) the construction of 2,460sf of new
administrative office and training space to replace existing temporary trailers. This project (#8583) is partially funded by the
Santa Ynez Valley Airport Authority (SYVAA) and the $43,000 is the majority portion of the final amount required to complete
this project. This budget revision will recognize this funding source and increase the construction budget in the amount of
$43,000 for this project.
= g ‘
; rin :
=z = 3
Fal ! sl
Financial Summary -
: ==
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund D@ann@t / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0052 / / iv / oJ
Appropriation for / Uses: [32]
Salaries & Benefits ; 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies ; 00 ! 00 i 00 | 00
Other Charges ' ' 00 { 00 | 00 s | 00
=
Fixed Assels 43,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 o = | 00
- o
Other Financing Uses | 00 f 00 l 00 c = : 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 . - | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 J = 00
= T3 o™
Sources: Py = o
Revenue 43,000 | 00 | 00 loo0 r— | 00
T .
Other Financing Sources i 00 | 00 | 00 =~ | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 1 00 | 00 i 00 ' 00
Effect on Contingency / RE 00 [ 00 i 00 100
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
7 ; JZ?\ N G 2 [asproved
z j rove 4 fove
D Ve s o i D 1 .
H { Budget Jounal Entry and Related Journal P A ]
Departrﬁ);?} Head Date Enly i applicable Approved as o DDisapprove Da N DDisapproved Date
Acgounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated B3/%3 Agenda ltem
F ) ﬂ P
Department Head Date / /" Auditor—ControlleU County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
[

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000735

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 0018223

Eubject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

ning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Joumnal Entry #

Cost vehicles at $8,700

General Services and Public Works: To budget for the purchase of two assigned vehicles by Public Works to be operated as Operating

Justification: Forall changes: expiain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

$24,366 & #4604 @ $18,295).

The Public Works department has agreed to purchase vehicles #3825 & #4604 to be operated as operating cost vehicles.
The formula for selling a turned in vehicle to another department is low-book value, in this case $2,050 for #3825 and $6,650
for # 4604 = $8,700. The fixed asset amount of $42 661 represents the original purchase price of the vehicles (#3825 @

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 0015 063 / 1900 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Uy Py =]
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 S Z|00f
o —= phag
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 2k Fc‘?'l 1002
Other Charges (8,700)| 00 | 00 | 00 Z“; N =
Fixed Assets 42,661 | 00 | 00 | 00 ;’; -
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 = @ =ap
o ogm
Intrafund Transfers 1 00 | 00 | 00 = Egon
Reserve or Designation ‘ 00 | 00 | 00 , :: ’,'.Q'}
S ST
Sources: ’_ m
Revenue 33,961 | 00 8,700 | 00 oo = < oo
Other Financing Sources 1 00 ’ 00 | 00 r{f o T | 00
[
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 r;g o | 00
=
Reserve or Designation I 00 00 I 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 8,700 | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authoﬁzation

Auditor-Controller

CEQO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

Lyrre
Department Head Date
)

.<.-7
PNepan, alilod
Depart eji Head Date

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form.

\gj\‘pprove

DDisapprove

(Ty (6

. ., Lo 7 "
Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boardﬁohc

dal% %
b

/D Disapproved

I:IApproved

Date

Agenda ltem

Departmeht Head Date

" County Executive Officer

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, EIN

AC-FIN-5001

"~ VW
/ / Auditor—ControlIW
\J

\ Revised 8/05



' - BJE 00007
Budget Revision Request 43
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Budget Journal Entry #
[~

: . JE
ubject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
ing ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”".

Related Joumal Entry #

General Services and General County Programs: To close out the SB Parking Garage @ Garden Project #8635 and return designation to
Fund 0070 @ $55,722.34 and Fund 0071 @ $136,423.66.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

In July 2001 a new project was added to construct a one-deck parking structure at the Garden Street lot. Since the District
Attorney building was to be constructed on the juror parking lot, replacement parking needed to be provided to proceed with
the project. Since COP's are not typically issued until construction begins, a budget revision (2002777) was required to transfer
Courthouse Construction Funds and Criminal Justice Facility Funds to capital accounts so that expenditures can be made.This
budget revision will close out and return the amount remaining in designation of $192,146 per the original funding percentage
of 29% to the Criminal Justice Fund 0070 in the amount of $55,722.34 and 71% to the Courthouse Construction Fund 0071 in
the amount of $136,423.66 for a total of $192,146.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 990 / 0070 990 / 0071 063 / 0030 /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits i 00 100 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges I 00 (00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Asses L 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 192,147 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 I 00 | 00 - _.1 00 s
; = =2 a s
Reserve or Designation 55,723 | 00 136,424 | 00 | 00 ™ B F 0 =
e 2 ™
' . =
Sources: 2 o e pal
Revenue } 00 | 00 | 00 = ™ 0 =
G- i< 4=
Other Financing Sources 55,723 i 00 136,424 | 00 | 00 - | 00 ”,
= <
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 z 5 | 00 &
Reserve or Designation ' 00 ) 192,147 1 00 & - 00 P
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 i 00 1 00 1 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
. % ‘IZ?\pprove o { ! ¢ DApproved
l ll/l%[ Oq Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ’ f ¢ ] (C‘ () 7 _—
Departifleht Head /gDat§ - Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove ’{ Date DDisapproved Date
d'ﬂ/ [// /%\{ ‘! /I‘ /QT;L/ Accounting Form. l’;:igjfg/r;i;z\{ision in Accorddnck withBoard Policy
7 Degénment Head Date Y ) Agenda ltem
)1 L
Department Head Date / / - AuditoF-C%(roller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN 4
AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



" BJE 00007
Budget Revision Request as
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130 -

Budget Journal Entry #

. . JE
Eubject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
ning ordinance amendments® or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”,

General Services and General County Programs: To close out the SM Juvenile Court Project #8621 and return designation to Fund 0070
@ $50,436.48 and Fund 0071 @ $21,015.20.

Justification: Forall changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The SM Juvenile Court Project consisted of the design and construction of a new juvenile court facility with one courtroom for
dependancy/delinquency/traffic proceedings plus adjacent space for clerks, support staff, and attorneys which was connected
to the new juvenile facility. Since COP's are not typically issued until construction begins, transfers were made from the

Courthouse Construction Fund and the Criminal Justice Facility Fund to the capital accounts so that expenditures could be
made. This budget revision will close out and return the amount remaining in designation of $71,451.68 per the original

funding percentage of 71% to the Criminal Justice Fund 0070 in the amount of $50,436.48 and 29% to the Courthouse
Construction Fund 0071 in the amount of $21,015.20 for a total of $71,451.68.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0070 990 / 0071 063 / 0030 /
Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefis i 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 71,453 | 00 ’ 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 = m O'é)‘?
= (o= 5 ==
’ fatict = = I =
Reserve or Designation 50,437 | 00 21,016 | 00 | 00 T2 2|00
Sources: B A
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 = ‘;:)) | 00
Other Financing Sources 50,437 | 00 21,016 ' 00 | 00 = = | 00
. : -— |
Intrafund Transfers i 00 | 00 | 00 . Q 1 00
Reserve or Designation b 00 | 00 71,453 1 00 ’ o 100
Effect on Contingency / RE 1 00 1 00 1 00 1 00
" Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
s — -
Ay . - Approve DApproved
%ﬁ)m { Z) ﬂ ’Dq Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ‘ L [ —
Depac‘r)» Head ' Date B Entry if applicable Approved as o DDisapprove DDisapproved Date
1—(‘:"2 U %\N&ULL 121527 Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision i
/A g g b dated 8/3/93. —_—
v Depfartment Head Dale < Agenda ltem
Depariment Head Date / ¥ Aludhor-Coptfoer B L/é'bﬁntyExecutiveOfﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN
AC-FIN.5001

Revised 8/05



Budget Revision Request

Sov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

BJE 0000747 |

Budget Joumnal Entry #

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
'thing‘ordinance amendments* or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE
Related Joumal Entry #

Sheriff and General Services: Release $21,000 of Sheriff designation and transfer to General Services for work on New County Jail project.

Justification: Forall changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters pr_sbn}fadsheét,'if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or'de:creas_e_ - For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. N :

The Sheriff's depévaent has funds in designation in the Capita! Outlay fund (0030) for use in the design and construction of
the New County Jail. The Sheriff has conrtracted with General Services to continue the design of the facility, work on a utilities

plan and define a scope of work for the retention of a Construction Manager for the job. This phase of the project is budgeted
for $234,000, $21,000 of which will be spent in the remaining months of FY 2009-10.

e & ~
=z 2 ¢
Financial Summary & o e
Depan;?l?pt / Fund Depar‘tment / Fund Departmerit / Fund Egbart@t / Fund ;zi
Increase or {Dacreasa)in &2/ 0030 063 / 0030 / :c:: i
Appropriation for/ Uses: — = = @
; T =
Salaries & Benells | 00 | 00 | 00 ¥ oo
Services & Supplies l 00 [ 00 100 I 00
™D
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 IC\/: ;c:'_?; | 00
Fixed Assels | 00 21,000 | 00 | 00 = e | 00
Other Financing Uses \ 00 | 00 | 00 : = '| 00
Intrafund Translers 21,000‘ 00 [ 00 [ 00 - K_:i 00
= —
Reserve or Designalion | 00 | 00 | 00 = flé 7 00
[ R
Sources: ,: E;
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 ™ | 00
- =
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 j 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers l 00 21,000 ’ 00 ! 00 l 00
Reserve or Designation 21,000 1 00 I 00 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE I 00 | 00 i 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization
BN (\e(pi i) L

i/
Y AT

Auditdr—Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

T

@Approve DAppmved
Budget Journal Entry and Relaled Joumnal 5
- Deganqent Head Dalek Entry i applicable Approved as to DDisapprove ate DDisaPPmVEd Date-
% P & \\ q\ LQ Accounting Form. Transler/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
- 5 V% = dated 8/3/93. ]
epaﬂn@l\l"ead Date Agenda ltem
Department Head Dale // v Auditor—Controy?‘ CountyExecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN V4 ~
AC-FIN-S00t

Revised 8/05



Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000757 |

Budgel Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

r
ubject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

ning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 0018664 |

Related Journal Entry #

Public Health Department: Release California Healthcare for Indigents Program (CHIP) designation balance in order to pay

FY 2009-2010 County-wide cost allocation charges.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: -explain the reason for the-increase or decrease. For

adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

In Fiscal Year 2009-2010, funding for the California Healthcare for the Indigents Program (CHIP) was eliminated from
Proposition 99 funds. The program remains in legislation, however, it no longer provides pass through funding for area
hospitals, specialty physicians, and emergency department physicians. This constitutes a loss of approximately $200,000
annually from this revenue source to area providers. The County did not retain any of these funds, except for overhead as

allowed.

As a result, there is no revenue source to pay allocated County-wide cost allocation charges for Fiscal Year 2009-2010 of
$1,997. Because these charges are 2 years in arrears, a release of designated funds will be needed to pay the current year
amount. There is currently $2,911 in designated funds, this release of $1,997 will leave a balance of $994 to put toward the

Fiscal Year 2010-2011 cost allocation (the amount of which is currently unknown).

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0043 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 1 00 | 00 | 00 B2 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 S ,CD | 00
Fixed Assets 1 00 | 00 i 00 j :__- ” 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 o S]00
Intrafund Transfers I 00 ] 00 ‘ 00 :: - :(:) 00
; o I B R
Reserve or Designation I 00 ‘ 00 I 00 E e r‘—;| 00
Sources: 'ﬁig ré\} %O'E
Revenue (1,997)! 00 | 00 | 00 Z—-Fa (___I ,:.,,_g
o
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 - Z; «
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 1 00 ::; -
& o
Reserve or Designation 1,997 | 00 | 00 | 00 s =
=
Effect on Contingency / RE - |oo {00 | 00 z -
- w0

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

: ’z M
%’M‘V /ZJAE/ /Z Oi Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal e dl[@_‘ DAppmved
/| Depapnfent Head Date Entry i applicable Approved s lo D Disapprove bate D Disapproved Date
Accounting Form, Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Palicy
Department Head Date (““ ™ dated 813193, ~ W
Department Head Dale // Auditor-(\ﬁorz}xﬂér \‘ Count# ExecWer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

/

Revised 8/05



. G i of BJE 0000771 |
udget Revision Request g 10F 5 T
v. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
. - ~ JE
ject/ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Entry #

. g ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

)ebt Service: Increase debt service payment by $2,070,000 to prepay the outstanding 1998 Certificates of Participation and

calize cash savings of $95,000.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
ppropriate.” When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue.is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For

djustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

he 1998 Certificates of Participation were originally scheduled to be paid off in FY 10-11 through funding from Courthouse
Jonstruction, Redevelopment Agency and Resource Recovery and Waste' Management funds. By prepaying the certificates
1e County realizes cash savings of $95,000. This budget revision establishes the additional principal payment of $2,070,000,
1e release of funds held by the trustee of $1,665,000 which results in a net payment of approximately $405,000. Additionally,
vis budget revision establishes additional expense for the remaining amortization of costs of $44,000 in the Resource

ecovery and Waste Management enterprise fund.

“inancial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
increase or (Decrease)in 992 / 0036 990 / 0071 992 / 3108 054 / 1930
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefts | 00 loo | 00 | oo
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 o toeo B 11,900 { 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 32,100 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 loo B | 00
Other Financing Uses 820,000 | 00 142,000 | 00 450,000 | 00 800,000 | 00
Intraund Transers | 00 | 00 | 00 |
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources 142,000 | 00 | 00 126,000 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 678,000 | 00 142,000 | 00 324,000 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 [ 00 | 00 (844,000}1 00
Departmental Authorization | Auditor-Controller : %O‘s Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action ’

o, A-Fe)e
L ALL 700

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal

Form.

@pprove :
l [ 1 g |0
Entry if applicable Approved as to Accounting D Disapprove D %

TransfepiRevision in Accardance with Board Policy N
dale 3

[ JAeproved

[:]Disapproved Date

Agenda ltem

Department Head Date
E\’/Aw/u ~Ne 110 J&Mé) /7/0 LA
Department He/'{jﬂ Dale Audifor-Contfoller “ V' Cotnty Exect{ﬁve Ofﬂc? Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

ounty of Santa-Barbara, FIN

C-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



BJE 0000771 |

udget Revision Request Bl Journal Eniy 7

Py 213
v Code Sec. 29125 & 29730 o

ject I Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Relaled Journal Enty ¥
lelg ordinance amendments or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

ebt Service: Increase debt service payment by $2 070,000 to prepay the outstanding 1998 Certificates of Participation and
2alize cash savings of $95,000.

|UStIflcatI0n For all changes explain what the change is for and why itis needed Attach addn‘lonal just/f jcation, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
ppropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
djustments to General Fund Contmgency explain why no other alternative fundlng source is avellable -

he 1998 Certificates of Part|CIpat|on were ongmally scheduled to be pald off in FY 10-11 through funding from Courthouse
onstruction, Redevelopment Agency and Resource Recovery and Waste Management funds. By prepaying the certificates
e County realizes cash savings of $95,000. This budget revision establishes the additional principal payment of $2,070,000,
e release of funds held by the trustee of $1,665,000 which results in a net payment of approximately $405,000. Additionally,
iis budget revision establishes additional expense for the remaining amortization of costs of $44,000 in the Resource -
ecovery and Waste Management enterprise fund.

inancial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 992 / 0036 990 / 0071 992 / 3108 990 / 3100
“ppropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries &Benefts [ 00 | 00 | 00 1 00
Services & Supplies } 00 » ] 00 | 00 { 00
OtherChages {00 | 00 | 00 1o
Fixed Assels | 00 I 00 I 00 .00
Other Financing Uses 820,000 | 00 142,000 | 00 450,000 | 00 126,000 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources 142,000 | 00 | 00 126,000 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 1 00
Reserve or Designaion 678,000 | 00 142,000 | 00 324000 [ 00 126,000 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE - |06 | 00 | 00 ! 00
ngepartmental Authonzatlon i v Auditor-CQntrOl]er ' _"vEQGEOf:;SReeorhmehaalfibn -_ Board of. Supervnsofs Actlon
, 7 ~le DApprove E]Approved
()ﬂ Budge! Journal Entry and Related Journal -————— JRE——
quartment Head Date Enlry if applicable Approved as lo Accounting DDisaPDFOVe Date DDiSEDDTOVEG Date
. Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
— daled B/3/93. [ —
Department Head Date Agenda ltem
Depariment Head Date Auditor-Controller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supevisors

ounty of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 6/05

-FIN-5001




BJE 0000771

Judget Revision Request Py 3:f 3 Bldge Joual Eniy 7

ov. Code Sec, 20125 & 29130

JE

‘ject ] Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request.. For example: "Designate funds for
«....g ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS™.

Related Journal Entry #

Yebt Service: Increase debt service payment by $2,070,000 to prepay the outstanding 1998 Certificates of Participation and
ealize cash savings of $95,000.

Justification: For all changes: ‘explain what the change is for and why /t is needed. -Attach additional justification, board Lefters or spreadsheelt, if
ppropriate, When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
djustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

"he 1998 Certificates of Participation were originally scheduled to be paid off in FY 10-11 through funding from Courthouse
>onstruction, Redevelopment Agency and Resource Recovery and Waste Management funds. By prepaying the certificates
he County realizes cash savings of $95,000. This budget revision establishes the additional principal payment of $2,070,000,
he release of funds held by the trustee of $1,665,000 which results in a net payment of approximately $405,000. Additionally,
his budget revision establishes additional expense for the remaining amortization of costs of $44,000 in the Resource
Recovery and Waste Management enterprise fund.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 1930 / / /

Appropriation for/ Uses: T T e ——
Salaries & Benefits i 00 | 00 l 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 11,900 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges 32,100 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 _{ 00
Other Financing Uses 800,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 00
ntrafund Transfers 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation i 00 | 00 | 00 100
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | o0 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE (844,000)! 00 | 00 | 00 1 00
Départmehtél AUthér'vizvaﬁOri .» 'Auditor—'Cont'yrolle'r,v L A':: CEO’s Re“Cb’m‘m‘éﬁdation | Boardof Supewi’éofs Action
E]Approve [:|Approved
Budget Journal Enlry and Related Journal
Depariment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to Accounting DDisappmve Date DDisappmved Date
Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
dated 8/3/93. Iy
Department Head Date Agenda ltem
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

\C-Fil.520

Revised 8/05




BJE 2008032

Budget Revision Request Budget Joumal Enty 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Su

bject/ Tltle kPﬁb\(iqé a short dels{:hjp’t“ic')nﬁ fof;'this budéjei rgy[siqh request | For examp[e.3 "Desighate fUnyd's for 7
1g ordinance amendments"” or *Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS™ '~ ... = = . R

Related Journal Entry #

Housing & Community Development (HCD): Establish budget appropriation in Fund 0064 (CDBG Federal) for ARRA CDBG-R Community
Development Block Grant projects grant award of $542,154.

additional justification, board
explain

efters or spreadshee, if

This budget revision will establish budget appropriation for the American Resource and Recovery Act ARRA Federal Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG-R) - Recovery Program grant funding in the aggregate amount of $542,154. The Board of Supervisors
on 06/02/2009 approved projects to be included in the Substantial Amendment to the County's 2008-09 Action Plan for the CDBG-R which
was submitted to the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) on 06/20/2009. HUD directed that the
Amendment be revised and resubmitted by 07/02/2009 including only the three projects below. On 08/18/2009, Housing & Community
Development updated the Board on these revisions by HUD. The County was formally notified of approval through a grant agreement with
HUD on 08/25/2009. The projects awarded funding include the rehabilitation of an emergency shelter ($182,977), rehabilitation of foster
youth homes ($182,977), City of Lompoc Infrastructure Improvements ($121,985) and City of Lompoc administrative costs ($13,554). The
County will retain 7.5% of the total grant amount as an administrative allocation of $40,661.

This budget revision will facilitate the disbursement of grant funds for projects and programs included.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Deﬁé&imeﬁf] Funﬁ E
Increase or (Decrease) in 055 / 0064 055 / 0001 063 / 0030 & i
Appropriation for | Uses: 73 L5
S 3 =
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 = * 1 00 .
Foig =
_Services & Supplies 135,539 | 00 | | 00 > {"{Ej ;_n | 00 =
USRI |
Other Charges l 00 | i 00 - - . 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 365,954 | 00 = )00
Other Financing Uses 406,615 1 00 | | 00 S e 2| 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | | 00 = ——E’ ] 00
(] [
Reserve or Designation | 00 = 40,661 | 00 | 00 A | 00
rm .
. [
Sources: - r:,:o
Revenue 542,154 | | | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources : I 40,661 ’ 365,954 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - | 00
 Departmental Authorjzation | Auditor-Con 1of Supervisor's Action
M——% ] DApproved
/ - //4/ 4 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ) .
De t Head Pé}e’ Eniry if applicable Approved as to DDlsapprove - DD'SﬂDPTOVed Date
( ,l/} Lﬁ Accouniing Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bb'ér Pali
Departri@NHead Date! dated B/3/93. N Agenda ltem
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller Tounty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001

b R Py N T PN N P MmN T 0 .t

PANIATILN Ty wuie A MEIMAAN M40 DIRA



l‘Budget Revision Request

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 25130
v

ORlG,NAL BJE 2008085 |
! ! Budget Joumal Entry #

JE
Related Joumal Entry #

Ai endments*.or "Distri

ADMHS: Reclassify Indirect Cost Rate Plan (ICRP) charges from Operating Transfers-Out to Administrative Charges in the
Mental Health Service Act (MHSA) Fund in the amount of $882,495 and the Alcohol and Drug Program (ADP) Fund in the
amount of $425,000. Reclassify revenue in the Mental Health Fund from Operating Transfers-In to Administrative Fees in the

amount of $1.3 million.

This budget revision is necessary to correctly reclassify the ICRP charges from 'Operating Transfers - Out to Administrative
Charges in the MHSA Fund in the amount of $882,495, and $425,000 in the ADP Fund. Revenue of $1.3 million in the Mental

Health Fund is also being reclassified from Operating Transfers - In to Administrative Fees.

2 330 600¢

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund De;i;_rtmérji/ Fund m
Increase or (Decrease) in 043 / 0048 043 / 0049 043 / 0044 f"’ /72 X,
Appropriation for | Uses: - 8 &
Salaries & Benefls | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 882,495 | 00 425,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Fixed Assels | 00 ] 00 I 00 ?3 g} | 00
P é.\’_)]
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 - N | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 i 00 I 00 j_j ™ r | 00
Sources: ' ; % Ff‘,
Revene | 00 | 00 1,307,495 | 00 = < |00
[‘ poer s
Other Financing Sources | 00 ) ‘ 00 (1’307'495” 00 Sj £ | 00
RS
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Deslgnation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

epartmen

[]Approved

. DDisapproved Date

T
[CJoisapprove

’-}D\\/\Am [‘ ~ A /2// b, /7’ Budget Joumnal Enlry and Related Journal

DepartmeptHead - (jlﬂie Entry if applicable Approved as to

\

Accounting Form.
Agenda ltem

Department Head Date

Department Head Date ’ / / Auditor—Contr?m’a/
County of Santa Barbara, FIN v

AC-FIN-5001

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 8/05




[BJE 2008092 |

Budget Revision Request Budget Jourmal Eniy ¥
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

" : ; JE
Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Enty ¥
zoning ordinance amendments" or."Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Alcohol, Drug, and Mental Health Services:Reduce Substance Abuse & Crime Prevention (SACPA) Trust Fund budget by
$1,580,000 due to the elimination of state funding and an increase in revenue of $539,838 to recognize the new Byrne
Justice Assistance Grant.

Justification: ror all changes: expiain what the chahge is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain

This budget revision will reduce the budget for FY 2009-2010 Alcohol & Drug Programs Substance Abuse & Crime
Prevention Act (Prop 36). Revenues in the Substance Abuse & Crime Prevention Trust Fund are reduced from $1,658,420
by $1,580,000 to $78,420 due to state budget cuts. This reduction is partially offset by an increase to the Alcohol & Drug
Programs fund revenue from the (new) Byrne Justice Assistance Grant of $539,838, a $22,289 increase from the Offender
Treatment Program allocation, and and increase in use of SACPA Trust fund reserves of $90,000. This net revenue
reduction of $927,873 is offset by a reduction of $261,000 Salary & Benefit expenditures, a reduction of CBO Service
contracts of 511,873, and reduction of Operating Transfer to Probation Department of $155,000.

. . Y
Financial Summary : Mo A &
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Depa%_r:y\entgqund 7:; ,v
Increase or (Decrease) in 043 / 0047 043 / 0049 022 / 0001 o o = n
Appropriation for  Uses: 3 J>N jo g it
i} ,;-:‘ e
Salaries & Benefits | 00 (261,000)] 00 (155,000)] 00 = = o
& — 2 =
Senvices & Supplies | 00 (511,873)] 00 | 00 o =R
e .
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 ' o o -
i > o |
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 = OQ
[ —i =
Other Financing Uses | 00 (155,000)| 00 | 00 - 22 |8
o ~ N )
Intrafund Transfers (1,490,000)| 00 | 00 | 00 B CT:— r‘%
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 "g :If(ﬂr&
Sources: ;—1 i :—g m
Revenue (1,580,000)| 00 562,127 | 00 | 00 =R <00
Other Financing Sources ‘ 00 | 00 (155’000){ 00 r: HAW l 00
S BN
Intrafund Transfers | 00 (1,490,000 00 | 00 ™3 | 00
Reserve or Designation 90,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE - oo - | o0 - o0 [ 00
Departmental Ayuthon'zation 'Audiibr—Controller CEOQO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
I a Q{pprove [:]Approved
\"\/)(L NS /0/27/"" Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal [ —
Depémjent Head O Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisappmve [:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. & |
Department Head Date Agenda ltem
Department Head Date Auditor- n}dl)ér T\ County Exe*}tjve‘?fﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisars
County of Santa ‘Barbara, FIN [ 74 |4 Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



. BJE 2008123
Budget Revision Request BUdgE Joumal Entry 7
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130 .
- - | JE (
qLI bjec I Tlﬂe Prowde a short descnptlon for th/s budget rews:on request For example "Des:gnate funds for

Related Journal Entry #

Housing & Community Development (HCD) Establish budget appropriation of $276,929 in Fund 0064 (CDBG Federal) and $662,677 in
Fund 0066 (HOME) for a total of $939,606 for the Dahlia Court Apartments Expansion Project.

This budget revision will establish appropriation for the Dahlia Court Apartments Expansion Project in Carpinteria. The $662,677 in Federal
HOME and $276,929 in Federal CDBG funding for a total of $939,606 was approved by the Board of Supervisors in the 2007, 2008 and
2009 Action Plans, and will pay for acquisition of a privately owned land parcel adjacent to parcels owned by Peoples' Self-Help Housing

and vacant land owned by the City of Carpinteria. New construction of this affordable housing project in Carpinteria will expand the existing
Dahlia Court Apartments and will add an additional 33 two- and three-bedroom units to the existing 55 units for a total of 88 units for very
low income households at or below 50% of Area Median Income. The project includes community facilities, a multi-purpose room

classrooms, office, clinic and laundry room. Peoples' Self-Help Housing Corporation, a not-for-profit Community Housing Development
Organization, will serve as the project sponsor, owner and developer.

This budget revision will facilitate the disbursement of grant funds for this project.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Deggrtme_r‘ﬁ/ Fund ;“:
Increase or {Decrease) in 055 / 0064 055 / 0066 / P /_____ el
Appropriation for / Uses: < —_-E “ -
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ §'E w |00 ;’”_
i i ~% en d

Services & Supplies 276,929 ‘ 00 662,677 ‘ ] 00 = a2 4 1 00

| Sy fanmaee)

Other Charges } 00 ] | 00 = —— ‘ 00

Fixed Assets [ 00 | | 00 : = | 0

Other Financing Uses | 00 | | 00 I | 00

Intrafund Transfers ‘ 00 | i 00 :_“ g F:T] ‘ 00

o )
Reserve or Designation ‘ 00 ‘ 00 I 00 F ™o | 00
T
Sources: r—:g1 ‘a;

Revenue 276,929 | 662,677 | | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources | l | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers ' | | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | | | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 - oo - |00
uditor-Controll

Approve DApproved
Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal : . — ]
Wﬁm t Head Détd Entry if applicable Approved as to DD|S§PPTOV9 i DDISEPPTOVed Date
Accounting Form.

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boa Pc;I y

Department Head Date dated B/3/93. Agenda ltem
| w / /. //QL//
[ Depariment Head Date Auditor-Controller “Eounty Executive Officer

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05
AC-FIN-5001

U A Vg S = T T D = D Y S

AMIAAICANG .70 DIRA



